information will be consolidated into the Company’s financial statements.

At Completion on 27 January 2017, the Purchaser allotted and issued 3,507,750,000 Consideration
Shares, of which 1,655,250,000 new Shares were issued to Forever Success and 1,852,500,000 new
Shares were issued to Supreme Success.

On 27 January 2017, the 43% of the total issued share capital of the Target Company which were
previously pledged by Forever Success to the Company pursuant to the First Loan Agreement and
the Second Loan Agreement has been released by the Company.

— 2 —

CHANGES OF SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

To the best knowledge, information and belief of the Directors and having made all reasonable
enquiries, the following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately
before the Completion and the allotment and issue of Consideration Shares; and (ii) immediately
after the Completion and the allotment and issue of Consideration Shares:

Shareholders

(i) immediately before
the Completion and

the allotment and issue of
Consideration Shares

(ii) immediately after
the Completion and

the allotment and issue of
Consideration Shares

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Ms. Ho Ping Tanya 3,300,000,000 19.51 3,300,000,000 16.16
Vendors

Forever Success — — 1,655,250,000 8.10
Supreme Success — — 1,852,500,000 9.07

Public Shareholders 13,614,972,211 80.49 13,614,972,211 66.67

Total 16,914,972,211 100.00 20,422,722,211 100.00

By Order of the Board
China Mining Resources Group Limited

Yeung Kwok Kuen
Executive Director

Hong Kong, 27 January 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Wang Hui, Mr. Fang Yi Quan and Mr.
Yeung Kwok Kuen as executive Directors, Mr. Chong Cha Hwa, Mr. Chu Kang Nam and Mr. Ngai
Sai Chuen as independent non-executive Directors.